

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31417/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in FA No. 449/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOOP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief
and office report)With I.A. Nos. 3-4-applns. for permission to
place on record the statements of witnesses and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel appearing
for the respondent that for the land acquired under the
the same notification under Section 4 of the Land
Acquisition Act, the Reference Court had awarded
compensation @ 250 per Sq. Yard. Against the said
order the State filed First Appeal before the High
Court, which was dismissed on the ground of delay. The
special leave petition against the said order was also
dismissed by this Court.

..2/-

: 2 :

On a pointed query by the Court as to what
action was taken against the erring officer(s) who were
responsible for causing delay in the filing of First
Appeal before the High Court, learned senior counsel
prays for time to seek instruction and file an
affidavit, indicating the action taken in that behalf.
The requisite affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master